## **KODAK** Products

**Declaration of Conformity** 

Kodak Mobile accesories

14<sup>TH</sup> September 2022

Product identification: KODAK USB Cables

We

Strand Europe Ltd Suite 0.1 One Fleet Ancells Business Park Ancells Road Fleet Hampshire GU51 2UN UK

Declare that this Declaration of Conformity is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

KODAK USB to Micro USB KODAK USB to USB-C KODAK USB to Lighting KODAK USB-C to Lighting KODAK USB-C to USB-C KODAK Charger Cable 3 in 1 KODAK Premium USB to Lighting KODAK Premium USB-C to Lighting Kodak Ultra Premium USB- C LED Cable Kodak Ultra Premium Type C Zinc Alloy Cable

## **KODAK** Products

## Kodak Mobile accesories

14<sup>TH</sup> September 2022

The object of the declaration describe above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements:

Regulations 2016 (SI 2016 No.1091) Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulation

Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive

## References to the relevant harmonised standards used or to other technical specifications used in relation to which conformity is declared.

BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021 BS EN 61000-4-2:2009 BS ENIEC 61000-4-3:2020 BS EN 61000-4-4:2012 BS EN 61000-4-5:2014+A1:2017 BS EN 61000-4-6:2014 BS EN 61000-4-8:2010 BS EN IEC 61000-4-11:2020

IEC 62321: 2008 IEC 62321-4: 2013 IEC 62321-5: 2013

Signature:

Name: Fernando Ulloa Function: Technical Engineer & Compliance Manager Date of issue: 14/09/2022

**Address**: Strand Europe Ltd, One Fleet, Ancells Road, Fleet, Hampshire, GU51 2UN, UK